
hrG"Sf l (]15ZVE_ 

Sourcewell ~ i 
,".vr--.t:r!-,, HJPA 

Awarded Contract 
Call Us first,f or all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote 

PHONE (800) ALANJA Y (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 jWWW.ALANJAY.COM 57652-2 
Corporate 2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-991-4693 Malling P.O. BOX 9200 

Office Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 r Address Sebring, FL 33871-9200 

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE 
9/20/2024 QUICK QUOTE SHEET REVISED QUOTE DATE 

9/20/2024 

REQUESTING AGENCY MARION COUNTY BOCC 
CONTACT PERSON KAREN HOLGATE-RESTO EMAIL Karen.Holgate@marioncountyfl.org 

PHONE 352-671-8572 MOBILE FAX 352-671-8586 

I SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com 

MODEL W1L 101A MSRP 

CUSTOMER ID 

2025 FORD F-150 SUPER CREW CAB PICKUP 4WD 145" WB XL 5.5' BED 

Fire Dept - FY25 NJPA PRICE 

! BED LENGTH I 5.5' Bed 

•• All vehicles will be ordered white wl darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order. 

FACTORY OPTIONS 
YZ 

AS 

998 

44G 

103A 

153 

18B 

53T 

67T 

924 

XL9 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 
DT2 TRK 

HD SOB SH 

WEST FSERIES-

PB2L 

TK DEFENDER-WD­
SB 

W TLl2-2PB-RW 

W ION2-2PB-RW 

TP F150-
WBCON20-FB 

FACE PLATE 

TP COMP-UNIV-SL 

W LEGACY-C21B­
F150-RWA 

SPEAKER BKT 

W TLl2-4WW-RW 

DESCRIPTION 
Oxford White 

Black w/Medium Dark Slate, Vinyl 40/20/40 Front Seat 

Engine: 3.5L V6 EcoBoost 

Transmission : Electronic 10-Speed Automatic 

OPTIONS Equipment Group 103A High 

Front License Plate Bracket 

Black Platform Running Boards 
-------------- - --- - -- ---- - -- -- -- - --- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---- - -- -- -- - -- - --

Tow/Haul Package 

Integrated Trailer Brake Controller 

Rear Window Fixed Privacy Glass w/Defroster 

Electronic Locking w/3.55 Axle Ratio 

Wheels : 17" Silver Painted Aluminum 

Tires: 265/70R17 BSW A/T 

GVWR: 7,100 lbs Payload Package 

DESCRIPTION 
Deep tint film installed on front two door glass only. 

HD Scorpion spray on bed liner (short bed) under rail. 

FACTORY OPTIONS 

----------------- - - -- - - ------ -- --- - ------------------------------------·-·-- ------ --- ---·----- --·-- - ---·------·------------------ - --

Westin Elite push bumper for F-150 XL SSV 2021+ with two light channel (lights purchased separately) . 

Topper King Defender Fiberglass Cab High topper with side access windoors for short bed pickups. 

(2) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted to sides of push bumper (One RED/WHITE & One 
RED/WHITE). 

--- - ------------------------------------------ - ------------------------------------- - -- - - - - --------------- - ------ ---- - --------------
(2) Whelen ION DUAL color light heads mounted in push bumper light channel (RED/WHITE). 

-------- - ------- - ------ -- -- ---- -- -- ----------------- - -- - --- - -- - --- - --------- - ------------ --- ------------- -- --- ---- - --- - - --- ---- --- --

TROY PRODUCTS 20" F150 wide-body console with 7" slope/ 13" level and open storage on side of console . Includes 
faceplates, 4" dual cup internal beverage holder, 4" shallow console tray, (2) DC outlets & (1) dual-port USB module, & 

__ Locking lidded_file_box that bolts to the rear of wide-body console with large leather pad. {No_floorplate needed .) ___ __ __ _ 

TROY FACEPLATES FOR CONSOLE: MOTO APX 8500 WITH STANDARD REMOTE HEAD AND WHELEN CENCOM. 

TROY PRODUCTS computer mount with easy one-handed operation and slide arm, bolts to troy console. {DOCKING 
STATION NOT INCLUDED). 

------------------- - ------------------------ - ---------------------------- - -- - -- - --- ---- - - - - -- - - --- -- --------------------------- -- - - -

Whelen Legacy lightbar with full DUO LED Modules, built in SYNC module, traffic advisor, takedown lights, alley lights, 
mounting kit, CORE 21 Button combination light/siren controller, speaker, and bracket (RED WITH FRONT OVERRIDE TO 
WHITE AND REAR OVERRIDE TO AMBER). 

SIREN SPEAKER TO BE MOUNTED TO UNDER SIDE OF PUSH PUMPER. 

(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light mounted (1) over each wheel well (RED/WHITE). 

$53,665.00 

$44,686.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,655 .00 

$0.00 

$1,190.00 

$0.00 

$245.00 

$780.00 
------ - -- -- -- - ------

so.oo 
$0.00 

- -- -- ----- - -- -- - -- --

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,870.00 

$195.00 

$760.00 

$1,100.00 

$3,920.00 

$450.00 

$585.00 

$1,435 .00 

$0.00 

$625.00 

$4,575.00 

$0.00 

$945 .00 

NJPA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_57652_Quote_2.PDF Page 1 of 2 



Sourcewell ~ c 
f".vmc,dJ ~JPA 

Avvarded Contract 

I SOURCEWELL CONTRACT# 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com I 
W TLl2-2TAG-RAW 

FIRE COMMAND 

WTRACER60-
DUO-F150-RWA 

W MJYRRRRP 

NO-TEMP 

TRADE IN 

(2) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light mounted on a tag bracket (One RED/WHITE & One AMBER/WHITE). 

FIRE COMMAND VEHICLE WIRING FEE includes 100A power distribution panel with 5 battery circuits, 5 ignition circuits, 
3 timed circuits, 8 ground studs, and fuse indicator LED's. 

-- - - -- - - - -- -- - -- - -- -- - - - -- - -- -- - -- -- - - -- ----- -- -- - -- - - - - - - --- -- -- - - -- -- -- - -- -- - -- - - - ----- -- - -- - -- -- - - - -- -- - -- -- - - - - -- -- - -- - -- -- - - - --

(2) Whelen 60" DUAL color Tracers (5 lamp housing) with F150 mounting brackets (RED/WHITE). 

Whelen Mini Justice light bar, Red, with mounting feet. 16 INCH, installed toward rear of toper@ center. 
- -- -- - - - -- - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - --- - - -- -- - - - - - - - -- - - -- - -- - -- -- - -- - -- -- - -- -- - -- - -- - - - -- -- - -- - -- -- - - - -- - -- -- - - - - - - -- - --- - -- -- - - --- - -

TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK. 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 

TOTAL COST 

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS -- ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING -
---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - ------ ---- ---------------------------------- --- - - - --- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ----------~~ -~ 

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1 
·- - -- -

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: $15,366.98 
roval, W AC. 

Comments QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS 

VEHICLE QUOTED BY SCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER scott.wilson@alanjay.com 
"I Want to be YQur Fleet Provider" 

$490.00 

$575.00 

$1,830.00 

$795.00 
----- ----- --- -- -----

$0.00 

$18,280.00 

$66.836.00 

$66,836.00 

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time. 
I am always happy to be of assistance. 

NJPA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_57652_Quote_2.PDF Page 2 of 2 



hTT:1..)' LU t::><- rt 

Sourcewell ~ 1 
it>tm>:!rlJ tJJF'A 

Awarded Contract 
Call Usfirst,Jor all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote 

PHONE (800) ALANJA Y (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 iWWW.ALANJAY.COM 57651-3 
MOBILE 863-991-4693 Mailing P.O. BOX 9200 Corporate 12003 U.S. 27 South 

Office Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Address Sebring, FL 33871-9200 

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE 
912012024 QUICK QUOTE SHEET REVISED QUOTE DATE 

912012024 

REQUESTING AGENCY MARION COUNTY BOCC 
CONT ACT PERSON KAREN HOLGATE-RESTO EMAIL Karen.Holgate@marioncounMl.org 

PHONE 352-671-8572 MOBILE 

I SOURCEWELL CONTRACT# 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF 

FAX 352-671-8586 

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com 

MODEL W3L 301A MSRP 

CUSTOMER ID 

2025 FORD F-150 SUPER CREW CAB PICKUP 4WD 145" WB XLT 5.5' BED 

Fire Dept - FY25 NJPA PRICE 

I BED LENGTH I 5.5' Bed 

•• All vehicles will be ordered white wl darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order. 

FACTORY OPTIONS 
YZ 

cs 
998 

44G 

18B 

300A 

413 

53T 

67T 

XL9 

153 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 
3KR 

DTF 4 TRK 

WSTP 

WEST FSERIES­
PB2L 

W TLl2-2PB-RW 

W ION2-2PB-RW 

W LEGACY-CROT­
F150-RWA 

SPEAKER BKT 

W TLl2-4WW-RW 

W M7-2GATE-R 

TP FSERIES­

WBCON20-FB 

FACE PLATES 

R-N-L SHORT 

CARGO-GLIDE 
1500 

DESCRIPTION 
Oxford White 

Black w/Medium Dark Slate, Cloth 40/20/40 Front Seat 

Engine: 3.5L V6 EcoBoost 

Transmission: Electronic 10-Speed Automatic 
---- ---- ---- ------ --- ----- ----- --- --- --- -- --- ----- ---- ----- -------- -- ---- ---- -------- ------- --- --------- ----- ---- --- -- ---- ------- -- -

Black Platform Running Boards 

Equipment Group 300A Base 
----------------- - - ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- -- - -- ---- - - ------- - -- ---- ----- ------ --- ---------- ------ ----- ---- ----- - --- --- ----- ---- - - --- - -

Skid Plates 

Tow/Haul Package 

Integrated Trailer Brake Controller 

Electronic Locking w/3.55 Axle Ratio 
--- - ------------- - --- ---- ---- -- - - --- - -- --- -------------- - - ---- -- - -- ----- --- ----- - - - - ---- - - -- ----- - -- -- --- - --- - ---- -- -- - ---- - -- -- ----

Tires: 275/65R18 BSW A/T 

GVWR: 7,100 lbs Payload Package 

OPTIONS Front License Plate Bracket 

Additional key and remote, cut and programmed . 

FACTORY OPTIONS 
DESCRIPTION 

--- - - - ----- - -- - -- ----- - -------- --- - -- - ------- -- -- -- - --- ----- - - - -- ---- - --- --- -- - --- ----- -- ------- -- ------ -- --- ---- - --- ---- -- - --- -- ---
Deep tint film installed on four doors and back glass for extended/crew cab pickups. 

Windshield strip 

Westin Elite push bumper for F-150 XL SSV 2021+ with two light channel (lights purchased separately) . 

(2) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted to sides of push bumper (One RED/WHITE & One 

__ ~~_D(~_~)!E): __________ __ ____ ______ _________ ______ _____ ______ ______ ____ _______ _____ ______ ____ _____ _____ __ ___ ___ -~-________ __ _ 
(2) Whelen ION DUAL color light heads mounted in push bumper light channel (RED/WHITE). 

Whelen Legacy lightbar with full DUO LED Modules, built in SYNC module, traffic advisor, takedown lights, alley lights, 
mounting kit , CORE Rotary Knob combination light/siren controller, speaker, and bracket (RED WITH FRONT OVERRIDE 
TO WHITE AND REAR OVERRIDE TO AMBER). 

-- - - - -- - -- - -- ----- --- - --- -- ------ --- - - -- --- - --- - - ---- - ---- --- --- - ------ -- - ----- - - --- ----- - -- ---- - - - -- ---- -- - -------- - -- ------ ---- ---
SIREN SPEAKER TO BE MOUNTED TO UNDER SIDE OF PUSH PUMPER. 

(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light mounted (1) over each wheel well (RED/WHITE) . 

(2) INSTALLED WHELEN M7R (RED WITH CLEAR LENS) & M7FC (CHROME FLANGE) INSTALLED TO REAR TAIL GATE. 

TROY PRODUCTS 20" F150 wide-body console with 7" slope/ 13" level and open storage on side of console. Includes 
faceplates, 4" dual cup internal beverage holder, 4" shallow console tray, (2) DC outlets & (1) dual-port USB module, & 
Locking lidded file box that bolts to the rear of w ide-body conso le with large leather pad. (No floorplate needed .) 

------ - --- ----- -- ------- --- - -- - - - -- -- - -------- - ------- -- ----- ----- ------- - ----- ---- --- ------ - - -- - -------------------- - -- -------- ----

APX8500 2PC RADIO AND WHELEN CORE CONTROLLER. 

Roll N Lock cover, short box (Toyota/ Nissan/ Ford only). 

Cargo Gl ide 1500Ib bed slide with 4" sides and rubber coat ed floor. 

$56,565.00 

$47,427.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,655 .00 
-- --- -- --- ------ -- --

$0.00 

$245.00 
-- --- ---- ----- --- ---

$0.00 

$155.00 

$780.00 
------------ - ---- -- -

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
---- --- ---- ------ ---

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,835.00 

$310.00 

$245.00 

$60.00 

$1,100.00 

$450.00 

$585.00 

$4,575 .00 

$0.00 

$945.00 

$665.00 

$1,560.00 

$0.00 

$2,025 .00 

$2,465.00 

NJPA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_57651_Quote_3.PDF Page 1 of 2 



Sourcewell ~ 
fo(met11 tLIPA 

Awarded Contrnct 

I SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com I 
NO-TEM P 

TRADE IN 

TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WI LL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK. 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 

TOTAL COST 

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS - ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING -
-- ---- --- -- -------- -- -- -- ------ ---- --- ------- ------ ----- -- ----- ---- -- ---- ------ ------ ----- ------ --- ----- ------- ---- --- ---- --------- -

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1 
- -- - - -- ------ -·- -

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: $15,001.63 
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC. 

Comments QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS 

VEHICLE QUOTED BY SCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER scott.w;1son@atanjay.com 
"I Want to be Y.illJI Fleet Provider" 

$0.00 

$14,985.00 

$65.247.00 

$65,247.00 

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time. 
I am always happy to be of assistance. 

NJPA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_S76Sl_Quote_3.PDF Page 2 of 2 



Sourcewell ~ , 
F◊. rmedy HJrA 

Awarded Contract 
Call Us first,f or all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote 

PHONE (800) ALANJA Y (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 IWWW,ALANJAY.COM 57650-1 
2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-991-4693 

I Corporate 
1
1 

Office Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 I 
Mailing IP.O. BOX 9200 

Address Sebring, FL 33871-9200 

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE 
912012024 QUICK QUOTE SHEET REVISED QUOTE DATE 

912012024 

REQUESTING AGENCY MARION COUNTY BOCC 
CONT ACT PERSON KAREN HOLGATE-RESTO EMAIL Karen.Holgate@marioncountyfl.org 

PHONE 352-671-8572 MOBILE 

I SOURCEWELL CONTRACT# 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF 

FAX 352-671-8586 

www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com 

MODEL W3B 610A MSRP 

20250 FORD F-350 SUPER CREW CAB PICKUP 4WD 160" WB XL 6.5' 
BED 

CUSTOMER ID Fire Dept - FY25 NJPA PRICE 

I BED LENGTH I 6.5' Bed 

•• All vehicles will be ordered white wl darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order. 

FACTORY OPTIONS 
Zl 

AS 

99A 

44F 

18B 

610A 

64A 

TD8 

X37 

153 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 
3KR 

DTF 4 TRK 

WSTP 

AJ GG-FSD 

W TU2-4GL-RW 

W LEGACY-CROT­
F150-RWA 

SPEAKER BKT 

W TLl2-4WW-RW 

W TU2-4GATE­

RAW 

TP FSERIES­
WBCON20-FB 

FACE PLATES 

NO-TEMP 

DESCRIPTION 
Oxford White 

Medium Dark Slate, HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat 

Engine: 6.8L 2V DEVCT NA PFI VB Gas 

Transmission : TorqShift-G 10-Speed Automatic 

Platform Running Boards 
-- - ------ - -- ---- ---- - ----- - ---------------------- - ---- -- ---- -- ----------- - ----- - ---------------------------- - --------------- - -------

Order Code 610A 

Wheels : 17" Argent Painted Steel 
- - -- ---- --- - - -· ---- - -- - --- --- - - - - - ··- -- --- - - --- - - --- - --- - - -- --- -- - - - - - - --- - - -- --- - ---- - ----- - ----- - - - -- -- - ---- - - - ---- -- ---- -- ----- - -

Tires: LT245/75Rxl 7E BSW A/S (4) 

3.73 Axle Ratio 

OPTIONS Front License Plate Bracket 

FACTORY OPTIONS 
DESCRIPTION 

Additional key and remote, cut and programmed. 

__ Deep tint film installed_on four doors and_ back glass for extended/crew cab pickups. ------------------------- ---------- - -- ­

Windshield strip 

Westin HDX grille guard(No Push Bumper or Wrap), installed. 
---------- - - -- - - - - - -- - ----------------- - - - -------------- -- ---------- -- ---- - ---·-- - ---- -- ----------- - --------------------------------

(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light mounted in grille (RED/WHITE). 

Whelen Legacy lightbar with full DUO LED Modules, built in SYNC module, traffic advisor, takedown lights, alley lights, 
mounting kit, CORE Rotary Knob combination light/siren controller, speaker, and bracket (RED WITH FRONT OVERRIDE 
TO WHITE AND REAR OVERRIDE TO AMBER). 

-- - ------------ - ----- - - - ------ - ---------------- - ----- -- --- -- ----- - ---- - ------ - ----- -- ---- -- ---- -- ----------- - ----- - ------ - ---- - -----

SIREN SPEAKER TO BE MOUNTED TO UNDER SIDE OF PUSH PUMPER. 

(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light mounted (1) over each wheel well (RED/WHITE) . 

(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light surface mounted to tail gate (Two RED/WHITE & Two 
AMBER/WHITE) . 

TROY PRODUCTS 20" F150 wide-body console with 7" slope/ 13" level and open storage on side of console . Includes 
faceplates, 4" dual cup internal beverage holder, 4" shallow console tray, (2) DC outlets & (1) dual-port USB module, & 
Locking lidded file box that bolts to the rear of wide-body console with large leather pad. (No floorplate needed .) 

-------- - ------------------------------- - - -- ---------- - - ---------------------------- - ---------- -- ---------- - ------------- - ----------
APX8500 2PC RADIO AND WHELEN CORE CONTROLLER. 

TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK. 

CONTRACT OPTIONS 

$55,615.00 

$51,949.00 

$0.00 
- ---- -- ---- - ------ - -

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$440.00 
-- -------------- - ---

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$440.00 

$310.00 

$245.00 
- - ------------------

$60.00 

$1,565 .00 

$900.00 

$4,575.00 

$0.00 

$945.00 

$900.00 

$1,560.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$11,060.00 

NJ PA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_57650_Quote_l.PDF Page 1 of 2 



Sourcewell ~1 
r«merly H.JPA 

Awarded Contract 

!souRCEWELL CONTRACT# 202s 091s21-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com I 

TRADE IN TOTAL COST 

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS - ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING -
- --- - -- - ----- - -- - -- - ------ - - -- - -- -- - -- - -- - -- - ----- - --------- - -- - -- - -- - -- - -- - -- - -- -- -- - -- - -- - -- - ----- - - - - --- - - - --- -- - - - -- - --- - ----- - -

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1 

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: $14,588.24 

$63.449.00 

$63,449.00 

~------------Municipal finance for any essential use vehide, requir_e_s_le_n_d_er_a~p_p_ro_v_a_l,_W_A_C_. ___________ ~ 

Comments QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS 

VEHICLE QUOTED BY SCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER scott.wilson@alanjay.com 

"I Want to be Yil11I Fleet Provider" 
I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time. 

I am always happy to be of assistance. 

NJPA_MARION COUNTY BOCC_576S0_Quote_l.PDF Page 2 of 2 



1 Nilime(ailftMl'IOO~~-~ ~lll~Oll'lllll~eoot ~tis ~ 

Al.AN JAY FORD UNCOUI INC. 
I ~~--,-. f~fmm~ 

:II Cha~l;!!la b:11c b~w,;,?111:•ffinJl.llllli; ~Mly lM\l!IClf~~__. ~ 

□:=::::,--- Ill c~ Oa~ D ~ 

3. I lilffl a U.S. ~ordhel' U.S.~ ad 

~l'!llffllt-~~ 

4md hil chlillt 00 ~ 4 b' 

mid 

l~mtbcBl~byb~~ 
circ~~la, or(c)t. IRS MIii~ mev.tl lliffi 

4. "llll5 FJl\1'0\ ~ ~ 00 I'm bm ff Sl)f)~ht I am~nn FAlCA~ -~ 
c.a:dllin 1sidnl•ll'l&v~1 mu11toi~, out 11.ii!m 2--......... ~ ~ ~ bJtoo • ttll!ltymi in~ ~to~~ 

~·~ ~~msnf:l:lb~~COOl!lwi-~~ 
~-••or I & lllbiilliillk:MillhM~•~folfflw-9~ 
-~~llftei'-~"111111:'m/W~. 

~dF'mm 
An~«--l,f«l,mW-lli~'ll!Milll~11:ifki11111 !fib~ 

Yl')U, llf CIMUll'll)l,!M ~on M l11b11eltii1 l'dl.lm.1.'?1111mp!e:ln1flllbmsi&n 
lffllll'l'ili ~ butlffl!l rd llmltedto, b~ 
•f(lffll1~~l.llilffllldor~ 
.. Fom11-.r:w ~ ~--fmm_.cr~ 1im1:11J 
•Fooi'l1~~~of~~_.,~..,,~ 
.. Fom111181HB ~ «~ l'ulld 111111111 n ~ olffl· 1N1i\!llidloi ... b.lr 

~ 
•f(lffll1-..S~fmm---•--"4 
• FMII 10M-K~cnllfldtlll!d~~~ 

For~~~ 11.ii!m 2 don I'd~­
~ffl M ~---~-Mil"i! 

oertillCII~ but~ mwt ~your~ TIN. 

., fcfm 1•~~~ 11'»1H ~~ ~ 1-.-r 
~ 
., folffl 1(l!;B-O~ ~ 
.. fum 10N-A~Of~°'~~ 

U.Fl!sm W-.Off,y lf11)11-llUA ~~a~~ to 
~~~ffl.. 

N,oodonotMUmFfJfm W.,to#l!IJ~wmt11111N,,,wml{P~~ 
fo ~ ~!IQ. 8---{II~~ oo ~ 2. 

S, ~h ~ fQffl1, ~ 

1. ~1mltti\e1'!N 11)11-gMn; lilCl'lffiKlt f«yt111tn~ b'lll l'!l.!l'IIOOI" 
mm~ 

2. ~1mlt yoll fft~ ~to l:!llllc!wp~ Of 

S.~~fmm~~lfymi!llfflaU.S.~ ~ If 
~!lflll,l-lll1t0~--•Wl.~~~$lllnlof 
llll!Y ~~nma U.S. ndaor~ll!loot~to~ 
~-oo~~• 11n11111of~«11~ il'ICC!'!'le, Md 

4.~hml:FATCA.~~oottl!sbm(llmy)~"Myooll'lll 
~fmmffi&FATCA.~ 18~8---ksFAreA~on 
~2b'foo.illlr~ 



Holgate, Karen 

From: Li, Cassandra 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 7:37 AM 
Rinaudo, Joseph; Holgate, Karen; Rogers, Drew 
RE: QUOTE REQUEST- Fire Dept - FY25 

Dear Karen, 

Please see the account codes below. 
Thanks! 

Cassandra Li 
Admin Financial Services Manager 
Fire Rescue 
Main: 352-291-8000 I Direct: 352-291-8095 I Cell : 352-843-3022 
Empowering Marion for Success! 

From: Rinaudo, Joseph 
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 7:35 AM 
To: Holgate, Karen <Karen.Holgate@marionfl.org>; Rogers, Drew <Drew.Rogers@marionfl.org>; Li, Cassandra 
<Cassandra.Li@marionfl.org>; Rinaudo, Joseph <Joseph.Rinaudo@marionfl.org> 
Subject: RE: QUOTE REQUEST- Fire Dept - FY25 

Good morning Karen. Thank You for your help with our fleet purchases. All three are approved as quoted. 

Per Cassandra the 

(Two) FlS0s are Surtax purchases. (Project Code: STC0732VE) -VJ732522-564101 

(One) F350 is a Capital purchase. (564101-Machinery and Equipment) - EF300522-564101 

Joseph Rinaudo 
Division Chief 
Fire Rescue 
Main: 352-291-8000 I Direct: 352-438-2982 I Cell : 352-322-7400 
Empowering Marion for Success! 

1 




